PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™

FORMULA NAME : All-in-One Hair Spray
TRIAL CODE : 385.005.01A

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase Material Name Mixed INCI
A DEIONIZED WATER WATER
A TYLOSE H 4070 NG4 HYDROXYETHYLCELLULOSE
WATER
A MICROCARE SB SODIUM BENZOATE

POTASSIUM SORBATE
FRUCTOOLIGOSACCHARIDES

B MULTIMOIST CLR™ BETA VULGARIS (BEET) ROOT EXTRACT
WATER
B DEHYQUART A-CA CETRIMONIUM CHLORIDE
LACTIC ACID
0,
C LACTIC ACID (80%) WATER
D PERFUME OIL: Criste Marine PMF FRAGRANCE

WS

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
SHIN ETSU

THOR

CLR

BASF

N.A.

VOEGELE

% Material
97,65
0,20

0,80

1,00

0,10

0,10

0,15

100,00

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Add B in this order and stir until uniform. Adjust pH value to 4,5-5 with C. Add D as desired.

Directions for use:

Spray onto clean, damp hair. After letting it sit for a few minutes, carefully comb tangles one small section at a time. Reapply as needed.

There's no need to wash after treatment, as this is a leave-in spray.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
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