PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™



FORMULA NAME: All-in-One Hair Spray

TRIAL CODE: 385.005.01A

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase	Material Name	Mixed INCI	Supplier	% Material
А	DEIONIZED WATER	WATER	N.A.	97,65
Α	TYLOSE H 4070 NG4	HYDROXYETHYLCELLULOSE	SHIN ETSU	0,20
A	MICROCARE SB	WATER SODIUM BENZOATE POTASSIUM SORBATE	THOR	0,80
В	MULTIMOIST CLR™	FRUCTOOLIGOSACCHARIDES BETA VULGARIS (BEET) ROOT EXTRACT WATER	CLR	1,00
В	DEHYQUART A-CA	CETRIMONIUM CHLORIDE	BASF	0,10
С	LACTIC ACID (80%)	LACTIC ACID WATER	N.A.	0,10
D	PERFUME OIL: Criste Marine PMF WS	FRAGRANCE	VOEGELE	0,15
				100,00

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Add B in this order and stir until uniform. Adjust pH value to 4,5-5 with C. Add D as desired.

Directions for use:

Spray onto clean, damp hair. After letting it sit for a few minutes, carefully comb tangles one small section at a time. Reapply as needed. There's no need to wash after treatment, as this is a leave-in spray.